FDA Trial Class/ Adult Class Waiver Form

Please read the following carefully. The study of dance is a dangerous activity. This agreement includes important information and releases. Please ask us if you have any questions about this Agreement.

I understand that the study of dance has inherent risks and may cause physical injury. I am fully aware of the risks and hazards involved. Attendance in Freestyle Dance Academy classes, rehearsals, or activities may result in intense physical exertion and cause unforeseen risks and injury. I personally, as the participating student or the parent or guardian on behalf of the participating student, intending to be legally bound, do hereby, for myself, my heirs, executors and administrators, irrevocably release, discharge and agree to hold harmless Freestyle Dance Academy, LLC, June Mitchell, Steve Mitchell, Tony Azzaro, their subsidiaries and affiliates and each of their respective managers, directors, members, shareholders, officers, agents, employees, representatives and volunteers (all of the foregoing being referred to herein as the "Released Parties") from any liability whatsoever for any and all claims of any nature which may arise out of or relate to me or my child's attendance at, participation in or association with movement, dance and related classes, rehearsals, or other activities held at, sponsored by or in which Freestyle Dance Academy, LLC participates or during any Freestyle Dance Academy, LLC activity or event (i.e., recitals, competitions, fundraisers, etc.) taking place outside of the studio (and any travel to or from any such event) or any dangerous conditions of any property upon which the activities may take place (collectively, the "Released Claims"). I further covenant and agree not to sue the Released Parties for any Released Claims.

In case of emergency, I give my permission for
(student's name)
to be transported to a hospital and treated by a medical professional.
I grant Freestyle Dance Academy, LLC or any of its authorized agents permission to make and publish videos, films, photographs, interviews or any other images and/or media of me or my child's involvement in Freestyle Dance Academy, LLC activities or events and consent for the publication, broadcast or other use of the images and/or words for promotional purposes without compensation to me or my child(ren).
I certify that I am 18 years of age or older, or that I am the legal guardian, representative and/or parent of the student attending the Freestyle Dance Academy with authority to sign this document on said minor's behalf. If I am signing for a minor student, all waivers, releases, assumptions of risk, terms of agreement, representations, acknowledgments, and certifications apply equally to such minor.
My signature is voluntary and implies complete understanding of this form.
Signature (Parent/Guardian or Adult Student):
Dancer Name (Print):
Date: